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Endodontic

Our extensive line of endodontic hand instruments and
accessories, many developed through our ongoing
partnerships with Key Opinion Leaders, function as

a seamless extension of your skill. From routine root
canals to complex microsurgery, our endodontic dental
instruments deliver exceptional response, durability and
integrity for a variety of endodontic procedures. The result
is outstanding patient care.
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Collections & Kits

Kits &

Collections

Our Endodontic portfolio is highlighted
by an array of Endodontic Kits and
Collections. Specifically curated for a
slew of Endodontic procedures with help
from our Key Opinion Leaders, these Kits
come with all products needed to be the
Bestin Practice.

Learn more about our Key Opinion
Leader Bertrand Khayat.

AB02

Dr. Bertrand Khayat Endodontic Surgical Kit
Large Cassette - 20 Instrument, Blue

#5 Scalpel Handle

Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle Stainless Steel
Micro Mirror Round 3mm

Khayat Endo Microsurgical Plugger

Khayat Endo Plastic Filling Instrument

#85 Lucas DE Surgical Curette, #6 Handle
Velvart Endo Plugger

Perma Sharp™ Tissue Pliers

PR-3S Prichard Periosteal, #6 Handle
Columbia 13/14 Curette, #6 Handle

34/35 Mini Jacquette Scaler, #6 Handle
89/92 Discoid-Cleoid Carver, #6 Handle
DG16/17 DE Endo Explorer, #6 Handle
Cawood-Minnesota Retractor

Perm Sharp™ Castro Needle Holder, Curve Round

#14 LaGrange Scissors, Super Cut

Basic Endodontic Kit

#6 Cone Socket Mirror Handle

#4 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror
1Endo Locking Pliers

DG16 DE Endo Explorer, Black Line
31L DE Endo Excavator, Black Line
D1INT SE Root Canal Spreader

1/3 DE Root Canal Plugger, Black Line
5/7 DE Root Canal Plugger, Black Line
9/11 DE Root Canal Plugger, Black Line
1DE Glick Plastic Plugger, Black Line

IMKHAYAT1
IM4208
10-130-05E
SHDPV
MM4
PLGBK6
PFISABK6
CL856
PLGVEL56
TP5072
PPR3S6
SC13/146
S$J34/356
CD89/926
EXDG16/176
CRM2
NH5021RC
$14SC

ENDOKIT
MH6
MIR4
EPL1
EXDG16X
EXC31LX
RCSD1INT
RCP1/3X
RCP5/7X
RCP9/11X
RCPGL1X



Chivian-Arens Endo Surgery Kit

Mini CF Il Amalgam Carrier

#85 Lucas DE Surgical Curette, #6 Handle
87 Lucas DE Surgical Curette

#2/4 Molt DE Curette

#1DE Explorer

Mathieu-Kocher Perma Sharp™ Needle Holder
#1Hourigan Periosteal

#149 Periosteal Elevator

Columbia 13/14 Curette, #6 Handle
Indiana University 17/18 Curette

18 Curved Iris Scissors

Modified Serrated Minnesota Retractor
#23/UNC15 Expro

#5 Scalpel Handle, Round Straight

ENDO-SXKIT
A1975
CL856

CL87

CM2/4

EXD1
NH5074

PH1

P149
SC13/14
S1U17/18

S18

CRMT
XP23/UNC15
10-130-05

Collections & Kits o:o'

Dr. Thomas Von Arx Kit
#5 Scalpel Handle
Micro Mirror 3mm x 9 mm

Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle
Stainless Steel

Apical Explorer, #6 Handle

Titanium Micro Tissue Pliers, Straight

#84 Lucas DE Surgical Curette, #6 Handle
#86 Lucas DE Surgical Curette, #6 Handle
Buser Periosteal, #6 Handle

#3/9A Periosteal, #6 Handle

8A Composite Instrument

5 Novatech Long/Fluted

Crile-Wood Perma Sharp™ Needle Holder
Kelly Perma Sharp™ Scissors, 6.25" Curved
Large Left Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
Medium Left Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
Medium Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
Small Left Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
Small Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
Large Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher

5 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher

Hartmann Hemostat, 4" Straight

Kocher Hemostat, 5.5" Curved

Oral Surgery Signature Series Cassette -
20 Instrument, Gray

Hinged Instrument Clips, 2 Pack

ouopopu3

KIT-VON
10-130-05E
MM38
SHDPV

MEX16
TPASTMBH
CL846
CL866
PPBUSER6
PPR3/9A6
TNPFI8SA
CSNT5
NH5038
$5001
MCBLL
MCBLM
MCBRM
MCBLS
MCBRS
MCBRL
MAR-B5
HHS

HKC
IMOS201NC8

IM1000

AG03
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Collections & Kits

Additional Collections & Kits

Abou-Rass Microsurgical Endodontic Kit

Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue
Hinged Instrument Clips, 2 Pack

#9 Molt Periosteal Elevator

#1Henahan Retractor, Left

3 Abou-Rass Endo Excavator DE

3 Abou-Rass Apical Surgical Curette SE
1Abou-Rass Endo Explorer DE

DG16/17 DE Endo Explorer

1Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser
1Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser
3 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher

3 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher

#50L Fox Tissue Pliers w/Lock

1Velvart

2 Velart

Metzenbaum Perma Sharp™ Scissors,
Curved/Blunt

Crile-Wood Perma Sharp™ Needle Holder

Perma Sharp™ Halsey Needle Holder, Serrated

4 Kramer-Nevins DE Curette

A604

ABOU-RASS
MICROSURGICAL
ENDODONTICKIT

IM4168
IM1000
P9

TRH1
MAR-C3
MAR-SC3
MAR-EX1
EXDG16/17
MAR-SAC1
MAR-AAC1
MAR-SB3
MAR-B3
TP50L
MMVEL1
MMVEL2
$5055

NH5038
NH5037
SKN4

Dr. Ralan Wong Kit

#4 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror

#6 Cone Socket Mirror Handle (QTY: 2)

#5 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror

Qulix SE Probe, 3-6-9-12, #6 Handle
DG16 DE Endo Explorer

18L Locking Dressing Plier

#9 Molt Periosteal Elevator
#23 Seldin Periosteal Retractor
Gracey 1/2 Curette, #9 Handle
Woodson Periosteal

31L DE Endo Excavator

33L DE Endo Excavator

#10 Miller DE Surgical Curette
#11 Miller DE Surgical Curette
#12 Miller DE Surgical Curette
#42 Adson 1x2 Tissue Pliers
#18 Iris Scissors, Curved

Perma Sharp™ Hegar-Baumgar Needle Holder

Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue

Hahn Endodontic Microsurgical Kit

Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue

Castro Microsurgical Scissors

Micro Cooley SinusLine Curved Tissue Plier
Microsurgical Needle Holder

Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle
Periosteal PH2MBH

Pr. Spahr Papilla Periosteal, #6 Handle

Mini Scalpel Blade 69 FRE Box of 12
Labanca Periosteal, #6 Handle

KIT-WONG
MIR4
MH6
MIR5
PCP126
EXDG16
DP18L

P9

P23
SG1/29E2
PFIWDS1
EXC31L
EXC33L
cM10
cM11
cMi2
TP42
s18
NH5034
IM4168

HAHN
ENDODONTIC
MICROSURGICAL
KIT

IM4168

SPV
TPSLCOCMN
NHDPV
SHDPV
PH26M
PPSPAHR6
MB69
PPLABANCAG6
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Velvart Endodontic Microsurgical Kit VELVART Machtou Endodontic Treatment Kit MACHTOU
ENDODONTIC ENDODONTIC
MICROSURGICAL TREATMENT KIT
KIT Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue IM4168
Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue IM4168 IMS™ Large Parts Box IMS-1273
Micro Mirror Round 3mm MM4 A6 Rigid, #6 Handle CSA6 m
Micro Mirror Round, 5mm MM5 #1Dressing Pliers (Perry) DP1 §
Micro Mirror Round, 2mm x 7mm Mm7 DG16 DE Endo Explorer, #7 Handle EXDG167 S
Micro Mirror 3 mm x 9 mm Mma 5 European Front Surface Mouth Mirror,12 pack M5C o
Microsurgical Needle Holder NHDPV #6 Simple Stem European Mirror Handle MHEG6
Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle Stainless Steel SHDPV 10 SE Root Canal Plugger RCP10
Mini Scalpel Blade 67 Box of 12 MB67 11SE Root Canal Plugger RCP11
Mini Scalpel Blade 69 FRE Box of 12 MB69 8 SE Root Canal Plugger RCPS
Castro Microsurgical Scissors SPV 9 SE Root Canal Plugger RCP9
Anatomic Microsurgical Tissue Pliers TPDAPV 1/2 Machtou Root Canal Plugger RCPM1/2
Microsurgical Tissue Pliers, Curved TPDSCPV 3/4 Machtou Root Canal Plugger RCPM3/4
Microsurgical Tissue Pliers, Straight TPDSSPV DT Root Canal Spreader RSCD11T
#17 Iris Scissors, Straight S17
Machtou Endodontic Pre-Treatment Kit MACHTOU
ENDODONTIC
PRE-TREATMENT
KIT
Large Cassette - 16 Instrument, Blue IM4168
Hinged Instrument Clips, 2 Pack IM1000
IMS™ Bur Cushion, Short Lid IMS-1372S
Articulation Paper Pliers, European APF2E
3S Hollenback, #6 Handle CVHL3S6
U17 Utility Pick-up Dressing Pliers DPU17
32L DE Endo Excavator, #6 Handle EXC32L6
#6L SE Explorer EXS6XL
1Kelly Hemostat, Straight H1

#5 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror MIR5
#6 Simple Stem European Mirror Handle MHEG6

Qulix SE UNC Probe, 1-15, #6 Handle PCPUNC156
2 Loesche, #6 Handle PFIGML26
Rubber Dam Frame, Adult RDAF6
Rubber Dam Clamp #1 RDCM1
Rubber Dam Clamp #212 RDCM212
Rubber Dam Clamp #26N RDCM26N
Rubber Dam Clamp #4 RDCM4
Rubber Dam Clamp #8 RDCM8
Rubber Dam Clamp #9 RDCM9
Rubber Dam Clamp #WB8A RDCMWS8A
Rubber Dam Forceps #4 RDF4

#17 Iris Scissors, Straight S$17

204SD Posterior Sickle Scaler, #6 Handle $204SD6
Cook-Waite Anesthetic Aspirating Syringe,1.8ml  SYRCWE

A605
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Endodontic Infinity Kit ENDODONTIC Berutti Pasqualini Microsurgical Endo Kit MBPKIT
INFINITY KIT Berutti Pasqualini Explorer/Debriber MBP-EX1
:_;llrr?;rcffrls:ﬁ:,t%‘:v;;h Accessory Area- :m:;m:g Berutti Pasqualini Elevator MBP-E1
#6 Cone Socket Mirror Handle MH6 Berutti Pasqualini Plugger MBP-PLG1
#4 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror MIR4 Berutti Pasqualini Plugger MBP-PLGZ
DG16 DE Endo Explorer, #6 Handle EXDG166 Berutti Pasqualini Plugger MBP-PLGS
1Endo Locking Pliers EPL1 Berutti Pasqualini Curette MBP-C1
31L DE Endo Excavator, #6 Handle EXC31L6 Berutti Pasqualini Spatula/Burnisher MBP-CB1
D1INT SE Root Canal Spreader RCSD1INT Retractor Columbia Cheek CRC
1/3 DE Root Canal Plugger RCP1/3 #23 Seldin Periosteal Retractor P23
5/7 DE Root Canal Plugger RCP5/7 Micro Tissue Plier, Straight 18cm TPSLCOSM
9/11 DE Root Canal Plugger RCP9/11 Goldman-Fox, Straight, Super-Cut, Black Line S20SCX
1DE Glick Plastic Plugger RCPGL1 FSP Perma Sharp™ Needle Holder NH5052
Miller Articulating Paper Forceps APF2 2 Kelly Hemostat, Curved H2
Cook-Waite Anesthetic Aspirating Syringe, 1.8ml SYRCW Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle SHDPV
. Rubber Dam Clamp #1 RDCM1 Mini Scalpel Blade/Mirror Handle Stainless Steel SHDPV
'g Rubber Dam Clamp #2 RDCM2 Mini Scalpel Blade 69 FRE Box of 12 MB69
§ Rubber Dam Clamp #9 RDCMO Micro Mirror Round 3mm MM4
0 Rubber Dam Clamp #26N RDCM26N
IMS™ Endodontic Stand - Holds 24 IMS-1275
IMS™ Small Parts Box IMS-1271
IMS™ Bur Cushion, Short Lid IMS-1372S
Signature Series™ Air/Water Clip IM1005
Endodontic Infinity Kit 2 ENDODONTIC
INFINITY KIT 2
Large Cassette with Accessory Area - IMN4121 OR
12 Instrument, Gray IMEDIN131
#6 Cone Socket Mirror Handle MH6
#4 Front Surface Rhodium Single-Sided Mirror MIR4
#5 DE Explorer EXD5
Qulix SE Probe, 3-6-9-12 PCP12
DG16 DE Endo Explorer EXDG16
1Endo Locking Pliers EPL1
31L DE Endo Excavator EXC31L
D11T SE Root Canal Spreader RCSD11T
5/7 DE Root Canal Plugger RCP5/7
1DE Glick Plastic Plugger RCPGL1
IMS™ Bur Cushion, Short Lid IMS-1372S
IMS™ Small Parts Box IMS-1271
Rubber Dam Clamp #1 RDCM1
Rubber Dam Clamp #2 RDCM2
Rubber Dam Clamp #9 RDCM9
Rubber Dam Clamp #26N RDCM26N
Miller Articulating Paper Forceps APF2

AGOG



Rubber

Dam Clamps

Anterior Clamps

CQO

Rubber Dam Clamp #6

Slightly offset jaws for labial caries on anterior teeth.

RDCM6X
RDCM6

Black Line
Satin Steel™ Alloy

CA O

Rubber Dam Clamp #9S

Offset flat serrated jaws for anterior teeth.
Black Line RDCM9SX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM9S

(RO

Rubber Dam Clamps #212SA

Slightly offset staggered jaws for odd shaped anteriors.

RDCM212SAX
RDCM212SA

Black Line
Satin Steel™ Alloy

Rubber Dam Clamps S

Our Rubber Dam Clamps are made from
proprietary Satin Steel” for corrosion
resistance, superior strength, and a fine
balance between flexibility and memory.
The matte finish on all 48 styles absorbs
and dissipates light instead of reflecting it
back, so you can experience a comfortable
field of vision that is easier on the eyes — to
help you be the Best in Practice.

Easily identify the perfect Rubber Dam Clamp
for your procedure with our interactive
Pick Your Perfect Clamp Tool.

CA 6

Rubber Dam Clamp #9

Offset flat jaws and stiff bow for anterior teeth.
Black Line RDCM9X

Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM9

(RO

Rubber Dam Clamp #212

Flat jaws for labial caries on anterior teeth.
Black Line RDCM212X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM212

A6O7

ouopopu3
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Rubber Dam Clamps

Premolar Clamps

AG08

88 ()

Rubber Dam Clamp #0

Flat jaws and high bow for longer premolars.
Black Line RDCMOX

Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMO

& O

Rubber Dam Clamp #1A

Deeply festooned jaws for canines and premolars.

Black Line RDCM1AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM1A

$¢

Rubber Dam Clamp #2A

Flat jaws for larger premolars.

Black Line RDCM2AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM2A

% O

Rubber Dam Clamp #W2

Flat jaws for premolars.

Black Line RDCMW2X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMW2

27 o

Rubber Dam Clamp #29

Flat jaws for lower premolars.

Black Line RDCM29X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM29

$3 O

Rubber Dam Clamp #1

Slightly festooned jaws for upper premolars.
Black Line RDCMI1X

Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM1

8¢

Rubber Dam Clamp #2

Flat jaws for premolars.

Black Line RDCM2X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM2

$3

Rubber Dam Clamp #2AS

Flat serrated jaws for larger premolars.
Black Line RDCM2ASX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM2AS

Yo

Rubber Dam Clamp #27N

Slightly festooned jaws for premolars.
Black Line RDCM27NX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM27N

$d

Rubber Dam Clamp #209

Small, flat jaws with stiff bow for lower premolars.
Black Line RDCM209X

Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM209



Rubber Dam Clamp #00

Flat jaws and high bow for small lower canines
and first premolars.

Black Line RDCMOOX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMOO

General Molar Clamps

38

Rubber Dam Clamp #10

Flat jaws designed for small upper left and lower
right molars; paired with RDCM11.

Black Line RDCM10X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM10

53

Rubber Dam Clamp #14

Deeply festooned jaws for partially erupted or
irregularly shaped molars.

Black Line RDCM14X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM14

T O

Rubber Dam Clamp #W14A

Deeply festooned jaws for partially erupted or
irregularly shaped molars.

Black Line RDCMW14AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMW14A

Rubber Dam Clamps &

ouopopu3

3

Rubber Dam Clamp #11

Flat jaws designed for small upper right and lower
left molars; paired with RDCMT10.

Black Line RDCM11X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM11

3]

Rubber Dam Clamp #14A

Deeply festooned jaws for partially erupted or
irregularly shaped molars; larger than RDCM14.

Black Line RDCM14AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM14A

7O

Rubber Dam Clamp #18

Flat jaws and stiff bow for molars.
Black Line RDCM18X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM18

AG09
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(XJ Rubber Dam Clamps

[ 1)
Rubber Dam Clamp #27 Rubber Dam Clamp #56
Flat jaws for large molars. Slightly festooned jaws for large molars.
Black Line RDCM27X Black Line RDCM56X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM27 Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM56
_§ Rubber Dam Clamp #56S
-8 Slightly festooned serrated jaws for large partially
LE erupted or irregularly shaped molars.
Black Line RDCM56SX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM56S
Upper Molar Clamps
Rubber Dam Clamp #4 Rubber Dam Clamp #W4
Flat narrow jaws for small upper molars. Flat narrow jaws for small upper molars.
Black Line RDCM4X Black Line RDCMW4X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM4 Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMW4
Rubber Dam Clamp #5 Rubber Dam Clamp #8
Slightly festooned jaws for large upper molars. Deeply festooned jaws for upper molars.
Black Line RDCM5X Black Line RDCM8X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM5 Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMS8

A610
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Rubber Dam Clamp #26N

Flat jaws for upper molars.

Black Line RDCM26NX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM26N

Vo

Rubber Dam Clamp #31

Offset jaws for upper left molars; paired with
RDCM30.

Black Line RDCM31X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM31

8%

Rubber Dam Clamp #205

Slightly festooned jaws for large upper molars.

Black Line RDCM205X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM205

Lower Molar Clamps

Rubber Dam Clamp #24

Flat jaws for upper right and lower left molars;

paired with RDCM25.
Black Line RDCM24X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM24

(X
Rubber Dam Clamps &

T -

Rubber Dam Clamp #30 iy

o
Offset jaws for upper right molars; paired with 8_
RDCM31. S
Black Line RDCM30X 5

Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM30

58

Rubber Dam Clamp #201

Slightly festooned jaws for upper molars.
Black Line RDCM201X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM201

Rubber Dam Clamp #25

Flat jaws for upper left and lowerright molars;
paired with RDCM24.

Black Line RDCM25X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM25

A611
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8

Rubber Dam Clamp #3

Flat narrow jaws for small lower molars.
Black Line RDCM3X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM3

3% O

Rubber Dam Clamp #7

Flat jaws for lower molars.

Black Line RDCM7X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM7

¥ o

Rubber Dam Clamp #W7

Flat jaws for lower molars.

Black Line RDCMW7X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMW?7

89 O

Rubber Dam Clamp #13A

Serrated offset jaws for lower left molars; paired
with RDCM12A.

Black Line RDCM13AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM13A

Wi o

Rubber Dam Clamp #28

Flat jaws for lower molars.
Black Line RDCM28X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM28

¥ o

Rubber Dam Clamp #W3

Flat narrow jaws for small lower molars.
Black Line RDCMW3X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCMW3

3% —

Rubber Dam Clamp #7A

Slightly reversed festooned jaws for large
lower molars.

Black Line RDCM7AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM7A

T

Rubber Dam Clamp #12A

Serrated offset jaws for lower right molars; paired
with RDCM13A.

Black Line RDCM12AX
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM12A

§3

Rubber Dam Clamp #26

Slightly reversed festooned jaws for small
lower molars.

Black Line RDCM26X
Satin Steel™ Alloy RDCM26

Learn more about our Rubber
Dam Clamps and Accessories.



Rubber Dam

Kits

Rubber DamKits 0@

Our Rubber Dam Clamps are not only

available separately, they are also
available in sets and kits. Popular and
commonly used Rubber Dam Clamps
are bundled together for ease and
convenience. Rubber Dam Clamp Kits
options are also available that include

accessories.

Black Line Rubber Dam Clamp Kit
Rubber Dam Clamp #13A, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #12A, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #27N, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #W8A, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #212, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #00, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp #9, Black Line
Rubber Dam Clamp Organizing Board

Satin Steel™ Rubber Dam Clamp Set
Rubber Dam Clamp #0, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #1, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #14A, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #2, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #212, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #7, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8A, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp Organizing Board

oluopopuy

RDCKITX
RDCM13AX
RDCM12AX
RDCM27NX
RDCMWS8AX
RDCM212X
RDCMOOX
RDCM9X
RDCOB

RDCSET
RDCMO
RDCM1
RDCM14A
RDCM2
RDCM212
RDCM7
RDCMS8
RDCMS8A
RDCOB

AB13
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Rubber Dam Kits
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Rubber Dam Clamp Set 7

Rubber Dam Clamp #00, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #2, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #7, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8A, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #9, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #14A, Satin Steel™ Alloy

Rubber Dam Kit

Rubber Dam Forceps

Rubber Dam Punch

Rubber Dam Frame, Adult

Universal Rubber Dam Template

FDI Rubber Dam Template

Rubber Dam Clamp Organizing Board
Rubber Dam Clamp #0, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #1, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #2, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #7, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #8A, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #14A, Satin Steel™ Alloy
Rubber Dam Clamp #212, Satin Steel™ Alloy

RDCSET7
RDCMOO
RDCM2
RDCM7
RDCM8
RDCMS8A
RDCM9
RDCM14A

RDKIT
RDF
RDP
RDAF6
RDTUNIV
RDTFDI
RDCOB
RDCMO
RDCM1
RDCM2
RDCM7
RDCM8
RDCMS8A
RDCM14A
RDCM212



Rubber Dam Accessories

Rubber Dam

oluopopuy

Accessories
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Universal Rubber Dam Template FDI Rubber Dam Template

6" x 6" (15.2cm x 15.2cm) 6"x 6" (15.2cm x 15.2cm)

Adult template shown. Adult template shown.

Pedodontic template also included. Pedodontic template also included.
RDTUNIV RDTFDI

Rubber Dam Punch, Ainsworth Rubber Dam Punch
6.75" (17.5cm) 6.75" (16cm)
RDPA RDP

AB15



Rubber Dam Accessories

Rubber Dam Clamp Organizing Board
4.62"x2.4"x.375" (11.7cmx6.1cmx1cm)
Store, sterilize and organize with eight pegs that securely hold your clamps. Clamps not included.

RDCOB
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Rubber Dam Frame Rubber Dam Frame
Child - 5" (13cm) Adult - 8" (15cm)
RDCF5 RDAF6

Rubber Dam Forceps #4
7" (17.5cm)
RDF4

Rubber Dam Forceps
6.5" (17cm)
RDF

AG16



Dental Dams '0'0

Our Dental Dam are manufactured from
medium modulus natural latex and are
powder-free — less than 5mg/sheet (ASTM
D6124). These Dental Dams are low protein,
Dent a| extractable protein content is below FDA

Dam s allowable claim limit of 50ug/g per sheet
(ASTM D5712).

oluopopuy

Learn more about our Dental Dams.

Dental Dam

Non-Latex, Powder-Free/Low Protein, Peppermint
6"x 6" - 15 per box

Medium 19500

Dental Dam
Latex, Powder-Free/Low Protein, Unflavored
5"x 5" - 52 per box

Thin 19500
Medium 19100
Heavy 19101
6" x 6" - 36 per box

Thin 19302
Medium 19300
Heavy 19301
Dental Dam

Latex, Powder-Free/Low Protein, Mint
5" x 5" -52 per box

Thin 19202

Medium 19200
Heavy 19201

6" x 6" - 36 per box

Thin 19402
Medium 19400
Heavy 19401

A617
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(XJ Microsurgical « Velvart Mirrors

Made from highly polished
stainless steel, come in round or
rectangular shapes, are single or
double-ended, and are offered in

Microsurgical

avariety of sizes.

Learn more about our line of
Microsurgical Instruments.

Velvart Mirrors

1Small Rectangular

2Xx7mm
Round, 1Ring MM1

2 Medium Rectangular
3x9 mm
Round, 2 Rings MM2

3 Large Rectangular
4 x12mm
Round, 3 Rings MM3

Small Round

2.5 mm
Round MMRS

Large Round

4.5 mm
Round MMR
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Micro Mirrors « Mirror Handles ¢ Curettes « Microsurgical &

Micro Mirrors

L TS O_— -.—_— -——-mmr—']

Micro Mirror Round 3mm Micro Mirror Round 5mm Micro Mirror 2 mm x 7 mm Micro Mirror 3mm x 9 mm
MM4 MM5 MM7 MM8

ouopopu3

Mirror Handles

1 Mirror Handle
MH6692K

7 Mini Blade Scalpel Handle
10-130-70

8 Mini Blade Scalpel Handle
10-130-08

Microsurgical Scalpel Handle, Stainless Steel
SHDPV

Microsurgical Scalpel Handle, Titanium

SHTMBH

Curettes

/ e LU TR T LV T ll“lHlH.i‘l.ll‘ﬂ,hﬂﬁilllﬁ

1Velvart

3Xx6 mm;2Xx6 mm
#6 MMVEL1

—

i T BI NEIAE AR (SR PR AP R

2 Velvart

3.5mm; 3.5 mm
#6 MMVEL2
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Microsurgical « Curettes

1 Abou-Rass Apical Surgical Curette SE

1.5 mm
#40 MAR-SC1

e | ¢ ——=

2 Abou-Rass Apical Surgical Curette SE 3 Abou-Rass Apical Surgical Curette SE

3mm
#40 MAR-SC3

2.5mm
#40 MAR-SC2

4 Abou-Rass Apical Surgical Curette SE

4 mm

k)
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S #40 MAR-SC4
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1Al-Fouzan Curette

1.0 mm
#6 MCAF1

2 Al-Fouzan Curette 3 Al-Fouzan Curette

1.2mm 1.4 mm

#6 MCAF2 #6

MCAF3

Berutti Pasqualini Curette
0.5 mm
Black Line MBP-C1

Refer to page A606 for a detailed listing of
Berutti Pasqualini Microsurgical Endo Kit

LN ]
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Explorers « Microsurgical

Explorers

1Abou-Rass Endo Explorer DE
#33 MAR-EX1

ouopopu3

3 Abou-Rass Calibrated Endo Explorer DE
#1 MAR-EX3

2 Abou-Rass Endo Explorer SE
#41 MAR-EX2

4 Abou-Rass Endo Explorer SE

#40 MAR-EX4
5 Abou-Rass Endo Explorer SE 6 Abou-Rass Endo Explorer SE
#40 MAR-EX5 #40 MAR-EX6

1Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer
#41 EXAF1
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(XJ Microsurgical « Explorers « Pluggers

P

1Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer, Left
MEXAF1L

2 Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer
#41 EXAF2 #41

—_— e

2 Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer, Left

1Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer, Right
#41 MEXAF1R #41 MEXAF2L

©
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|_|CJ 2 Al-Fouzan Endo Explorer, Right
#41 MEXAF2R

e

Berutti Pasqualini Explorer/Debriber
Black Line MBP-EX1

/ = = :

Micro DE Explorer
#41 MEX1

Pluggers

Berutti Pasqualini Plugger
0.5mm & 0.7 mm
Black Line MBP-PLG1
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Pluggers « Microsurgical

Berutti Pasqualini Plugger

0.5mm
Black Line MBP-PLG2

k > ——

Berutti Pasqualini Plugger

ouopopu3

0.7 mm
Black Line MBP-PLG3

1Retro Filling DE Plugger 2 Retro Filling DE Plugger
0.80 mm 110 mm
#41 PLGRF1 #41 PLGRF2

———eg B——

Velvart Endo Plugger
0.25mm/0.33mm
#41 PLGVEL56

LTS L IRTA TR T I [T T
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Khayat Endo Plastic Filling Instrument
#6 Satin Steel PFISBABK6

Refer to page A602 for a detailed listing of
Dr. Bertrand Khayat Endodontic Surgical Kit

Left Apical Micro-Retro Filling Instrument
#41 MRFL

Right Apical Micro-Retro Filling Instrument
#41 MRFR
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(XJ Microsurgical « Periosteal Elevators « Excavators

Periosteal Elevators

s UL R R LD Pm—
'-wmmmumm-;-x_;

1 Al-Fouzan Periosteal

0.80 mm
MPAF1

2 Al-Fouzan Periosteal 3 Al-Fouzan Periosteal

1.35mm
#6 MPAF3

115 mm
#6 MPAF2
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Berutti Pasqualini Elevator

1.4 mm
Black Line MBP-E1

Excavators

1 Abou-Rass Endo Excavator DE

1mm
#41 MAR-C1

N—= ="\

2 Abou-Rass Endo Excavator DE 3 Abou-Rass Endo Excavator DE

2mm 3.2mm

#41 MAR-C2 #41 MAR-C3

4 Abou-Rass Endo Excavator DE

4 mm
#41 MAR-C4
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Condensers/Burnishers « Microsurgical .0.0

Condensers/Burnishers

" —— P———

m
>
.5 Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser 1 Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser g—
0.5mm/0.6 mm 0.8 mm/0.8 mm §
#41 MAR-SAC.5 #41 MAR-SAC1 (:;

1.5 Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser 2 Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser
1.5 mm/2.0 mm 1.5 mm/2.0 mm
#41 MAR-SAC1.5 #41 MAR-SAC2

3 Abou-Rass Straight Apical Condenser

1.5mm/3.0 mm
#41 MAR-SAC3

.5 Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser

0.5mm/0.6 mm

#41 MAR-AAC.5

1 Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser 1.5 Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser
0.8 mm/0.8 mm 1.5 mm/1.5 mm

#41 MAR-AAC1 #41 MAR-AAC1.5
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2 Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser

1.5 mm/2.0 mm
#41 MAR-AAC2

Microsurgical « Condensers/Burnishers

3 Abou-Rass Angulated Apical Condenser
1.5 mm/3.0 mm
#41 MAR-AAC3

1 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher
1.5 mm
#40 MAR-SB1

o I
-og —-ﬁ
°
o
E 2 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher
1.75 mm
#40 MAR-SB2

—

XX 4 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher
2.25mm
#40 MAR-SB4

1Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher
0.5 mm
#40 MAR-B1

3 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher
1.25 mm
#40 MAR-B3

AG26
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3 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher
2mm
#40 MAR-SB3

¥

——-

5 Abou-Rass Straight Burnisher
2.5mm
#40 MAR-SB5

2 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher
1mm
#40 MAR-B2

4 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher
1.75mm
#40 MAR-B4



Condensers/Burnishers « Microsurgical

Al-Fouzan Burnisher, Left Al-Fouzan Burnisher, Right
0.78 mm 0.78 mm
#41 MBPFIAFL #41 MBPFIAFR

ouopopu3

P ,

Berutti Pasqualini Spatula/Burnisher

5 Abou-Rass Angled Burnisher
2mm 0.55 mm
#40 MAR-B5 Black Line MBP-CB1

Large Left Micro-Condenser/Burnisher

0.1mm/1.4mm

#41 MCBLL

Large Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher Medium Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
01mm/1.4 mm 0.75mm /1.4 mm

#41 MCBRL #41 MCBRM

Medium Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher Small Right Micro-Condenser/Burnisher
0.75mm /1.4 mm 0.50 mm /1.4 mm

#41 MCBLM #41 MCBRS
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©®  Microsurgical « Condensers/Burnishers

Small Left Micro-Condenser/Burnisher Universal Small Micro-Condenser/Burnisher

0.50mm /1.4 mm 0.30mm /1.4 mm

#41 MCBLS #41

MCBUS

't\é———.——@ ﬁ ‘%
Universal Large Micro-Condenser/Burnisher

Universal Medium Micro-Condenser/Burnisher

0.75mm /1.4 mm 0.90 mm /1.4 mm

#41 MCBUM #41 MCBUL
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Explorers X

Our endodontic explorers are made from
a special blend of alloy which provides the
flexibility, strength, tactile sensitivity and
resilience clinicians need when exploring
and assessing the treatment site. They are
available in several double-ended designs
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and handles.

Learn more about our Explorers.

[ e e R e T e e e

DG16 DE Endo Explorer

Black Line EXDG16X

#6 EXDG166

#7 EXDG167

#31 EXDG16

Thick EXDG16T

DG16/17 DE Endo Explorer DG16/23 DE Endo Explorer

Black Line EXDG16/17X Black Line EXDG16/23X
#31 EXDG16/17 #31 EXDG16/23
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o0 Excavators

Our endodontic excavators feature
extended-length shanks and are
meticulously handcrafted from the
highest grade stainless steel. They help
the clinician access the pulp chamber
for easy and efficient removal of dentin.

Learn more about our Excavators.
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: 2 Glick DE Endo Excavator
1.5mm
#41 EXCGL2

S~ S~

31L DE Endo Excavator 31W DE Oval Spoon Endo Excavator
1mm 1.3 mm

Black Line EXC31LX Black Line EXC31WX
#6 EXC31L6 #6 EXC31W6
#41 EXC31L #41 EXC31W
32L DE Endo Excavator 33L DE Endo Excavator

1.5mm 2mm

Black Line EXC32LX Black Line EXC33LX
#6 EXC32L6 #6 EXC33L6
#41 EXC32L #41 EXC33L
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Spreaders .0.0

We manufacture a wide variety of spreaders,
all handcrafted from the finest stainless steel
to precise specifications. Our spreaders
help the clinician gain access into the most
S preaders difficult canals for optimal compaction of
filling material during lateral condensation.
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Learn more about our Spreaders.

GP1SE Root Canal Spreader

Black Line RCSGP1X
#6 RCSGP16
#41 RCSGP1

1S Wakai SE Root Canal Spreader
#41 RCSW1S

2S Wakai SE Root Canal Spreader D11S SE Root Canal Spreader
#41 RCSW2S #41 RCSD11S

D11 SE Root Canal Spreader D11T SE Root Canal Spreader

Black Line RCSD11X Black Line RCSD11TX
#6 RCSD116 #6 RCSD11T6
#41 RCSD11 #41 RCSD11T
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®
@® Spreaders

D11TS SE Root Canal Spreader
Black Line RCSD11TSX
#41 RCSD11TS

MA57 SE Root Canal Spreader
Black Line RCSMAS57X

©
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ISO Size 30 Endo Spreader
24 mm - Blue
#41 RCS30

ISO Size 40 Endo Spreader

/ 24 mm - Black
/ #41 RCS40

ISO Size 50 Endo Spreader
28 mm - Yellow
#41 RCS50

ISO Size 60 Endo Spreader

28 mm - Blue
#41 RCS60
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Nickel Titanium

Nickel Titanium « Spreaders &

Nickel Titanium, or NiTi, points provide these spreaders with extra flexibility and “memory”
while the ergonomic, color coded Satin Steel™ Handles provide maximum comfort, control and

easy identification. Choose from nine popular designs.

PRV

¥ HYVE T TR U O e

D1INT SE Root Canal Spreader
.30 mm
#7 RCSD1INT

&

D11TNT SE Root Canal Spreader
.23 mm /
#7 RCSD11TNT

/ 25SNT SE Root Canal Spreader
.25 mm
#7 RCS25SNT

&

40NT SE Root Canal Spreader
.40 mm
#7 RCS40NT

-

MAS57NT SE Root Canal Spreader
.35mm
#7 RCSMAS7NT

ouopopu3

-
id

D11TSNT SE Root Canal Spreader
.25 mm
#7 RCSD11TSNT

25NT SE Root Canal Spreader
.40 mm
#7 RCS25NT

40SNT SE Root Canal Spreader
.20 mm
#7 RCS40SNT

3NT SE Root Canal Spreader
.35 mm
#7 RCS3NT
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Spreaders < Nickel Titanium

3 SE Root Canal Spreader

.35 mm
#41 RCS3

GP2 SE Root Canal Spreader

.35mm
#41 RCSGP2

00 SE Posterior Spreader
/ .55 mm
[
' #41 RCSOOP

GP3 SE Root Canal Spreader

.25 mm
#41 RCSGP3

AB34

0 SE Posterior Spreader
.25 mm
#41 RCSOP

MA57 SE Root Canal Spreader

.20 mm
#41 RCSMAS57



Pluggers

ISO Sized 30 Plugger
.30 mm - Blue
#41 RCP30

ISO Sized 50 Plugger
.50 mm - Yellow
#41 RCP50

/ v 1/3 DE Root Canal Plugger
40 mm /.45 mm

Black Line RCP1/3X
#41 RCP1/3

5/7 DE Root Canal Plugger
50mm /.75 mm

Black Line RCP5/7X
#41 RCP5/7

Pluggers

Our variety of pluggers give the
clinician very different working
ends for enhanced maneuvering
and versatility.

Learn more about our Pluggers.

ISO Sized 40 Plugger
.40 mm - Black
#41 RCP40

ISO Sized 60 Plugger
.60 mm - Blue
#41 RCP60

9/11 DE Root Canal Plugger

1.00 mm /115 mm

Black Line RCP9/11X
#41 RCP9/11

oluopopuy
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Pluggers

3/4 Machtou Root Canal Plugger

.80 mm /110 mm
#41 RCPM3/4

1/2 Machtou Root Canal Plugger

.50 mm /.60 mm
#41 RCPM1/2

'E-ETi-ullllmi.u#MHimﬂl -IFHQH.MH!I,H#H#IIIEH:-}:‘

1DE Glick Plastic Plugger

#6 RCPGL16
#7 RCPGL17
#41 RCPGL1
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1 SE Sleiman Root Canal Plugger
0.40 mm - 0.70 mm - White
#7 RCPSL172

3 SE Sleiman Root Canal Plugger
0.66 mm-0.96 mm - Red
#7 RCPSL376

2 SE Sleiman Root Canal Plugger
0.50 mm - 0.80 mm - Yellow
#7 RCPSL275

g

4 SE Sleiman Root Canal Plugger
0.78 mm - 1.20 mm - Blue
#7 RCPSL478

5 SE Sleiman Root Canal Plugger
0.90 mm - 1.45 mm - Green
#7 RCPSL577

1Luks SE Root Canal Plugger

0.45mm
#41 RCPL1
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2 Luks SE Root Canal Plugger
0.50 mm
#41 RCPL2

4 Luks SE Root Canal Plugger
1.00 mm
#41 RCPL4

8-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.45mm
#41 RCP8-1/2A

9-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.65mm
#41 RCP9-1/2A

10-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.90 mm
#41 RCP10-1/2A

11-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger
115 mm
#41 RCP11-1/2A

Pluggers X

3 Luks SE Root Canal Plugger
0.75mm
#41 RCPL3

8 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.40 mm
#41 RCP8A

9 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.55 mm
#41 RCP9A

10 SE Root Canal Plugger
0.75mm
#41 RCP10A

11 SE Root Canal Plugger
1.05 mm
#41 RCP11A

12 SE Root Canal Plugger
1.30 mm
#41 RCP12A
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8 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.40 mm
#41 RCP8

8-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.45mm
#41 RCP8-1/2

9-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.65 mm
#41 RCP9-1/2

10-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.90 mm
#41 RCP10-1/2

11-1/2 SE Root Canal Plugger

115 mm
#41 RCP11-1/2

9 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.55 mm
#41 RCP9

10 SE Root Canal Plugger

0.75 mm
#41 RCP10

11 SE Root Canal Plugger

1.05 mm
#41 RCP11

12 SE Root Canal Plugger

1.30 mm
#41 RCP12



Forceps

Made from high quality stainless

. steel, our selection of Endodontic
POSt & S i Iver Forceps are designed for optimal

Point Removal balance, leverage, and control.
Forceps
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Learn more about our Post & Silver
Point Removal Forceps.

Steiglitz Straight
5-1/2" (14 cm) RFSTR

Steiglitz (Archer) 45°
5-1/4" (13-1/2 cm) RF45
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Forceps

Steiglitz 90°
4-3/4" (12 cm) RF90
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Peet 45°
4-3/4" (12 cm) RFP
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Rulers ¢ LockingPliers
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6" Stainless Steel Ruler

6" (15.24 cm) CLR6

These Pliers include alocking feature
for easier control of gutta percha points.
Locki ng Pl iers Locking Pliers are made of high quality
stainless steel and are handcrafted to
precise specifications.

1Endo Locking Pliers
6-1/2" (16-1/2 cm) EPL1
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